
St. John’s Red Storm

	 #	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points     
	 1	 Beautiful Waheed, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • 5-10 • Milwaukee, Wis. (Milwaukee Academy of Science)
	 2	 Julie Bahati, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • 6-2 • Nairobi, Kenya (Springfield Central HS (Mass.)) 
	 3	 Ariel Little, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  5-4 • Brooklyn, N.Y. (South Shore HS)
	 4	 Skye Owen, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  5-7 • Staten Island, N.Y. (St. Francis Prep)
	 5	 Jailah Donald, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  5-7 • Inglewood, Calif. (Serra HS)
	 8	 Shaulana Wagner, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. •  5-10 • Detroit, Mich. (Edison HS)
	 10	 Brooke Moore, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. •  6-0 • Kennesaw, Ga. (North Cobb Christian HS)
	 11	 Janeya Grant, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  6-0 • Middletown, Conn (South Shore Christaian Academy (Mass.))
	 12	 Kyla Hayes, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-0 • Buffalo, N.Y. (Cardinal O’Hara HS)
	 14	 Kylie Lavelle, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  6-2 • Moosic, Pa (Riverside HS)
	 16	 Daniela Abies, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  R-Jr. •  6-0 • Malaga, Spain (Salesianos San Bartolomé HS)
	 20	 Sa’Mya Wyatt, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. •  5-11 • Powder Springs, Ga. (St. Francis HS)
	
Head Coach: Joe Tartamella
Associate Head Coach: Steve Pogue	  
Assistant Coaches: Kaity Healy, Vanessa Abel, Joe Rutigliano

Creighton Bluejays
	 #	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points   
	 1	 Kendall McGee, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-10 • Brooklyn Park, Minn. (Benilde St. Margaret’s HS)
	 2	 Kennedy Townsend, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • 5-10 • Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill HS)
	 9	 Tara Dacic, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 6-2 • Belgrade, Serbia (Archbishop Riordan HS)
	 13	 Allison Heathcock, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • 5-11 • Edmond, Okla. (Edmond North HS)
	 23	 Neleigh Gessert, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-0 • Omaha, Neb. (Millard West HS)
	 24	 Ava Zediker, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-10 • Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic HS)
	 30	 Norah Gessert, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  6-0 • Omaha, Neb. (Millard West HS)
	 35	 Elizabeth Gentry, C	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • 6-3 • Littleton, Colo. (Arapahoe HS)
	 42	 Grace Boffeli, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. •  6-1 • Eldridge, Iowa (North Scott HS/Northern Iowa)

Head Coach: Jim Flanery (Creighton, 1987)	
Assistant Coaches: Carli Berger, Mike Jewett, Alexis Akin-Otiko
Director of Operations: Jenny Vickers	



St. John’s Red Storm
1	 Beautiful Waheed...................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
2	 Julie Behati................................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
3	 Ariel Little.................................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
4	 Skye Owen................................. 	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
5	 Jailah Donald............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
8	 Shaulana Wagner...................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
10	 Brooke Moore............................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
11	 Janeya Grant.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
12	 Kyla Hayes.................................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
14	 Kylie Lavelle............................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
16	 Daniela Abies ............................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
20	 Sa’Mya Wyatt ............................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5

Team Fouls:  
1st Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
2nd Qtr: ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
3rd Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  
4th Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  

Creighton Bluejays
1	 Kendall McGee.......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
2	 Kennedy Townsend................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
9	 Tara Dacic................................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
13	 Allison Heathcock..................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
23	 Neleigh Gessert......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
24	 Ava Zediker................................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
30	 Norah Gessert............................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
35	 Elizabeth Gentry....................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
42	 Grace Boffeli.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	
Team Fouls:  
1st Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
2nd Qtr: ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
3rd Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  
4th Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  

MEDIA Timeouts
1st Qtr

2nd Qtr

3rd Qtr

4th Qtr
	

1st Called Timeout of 2nd Half

St. John’s Timeouts
30    30    30
60

Creighton Timeouts
30    30    30
60

Possession:
CU	 SJU	 CU	 SJU	 CU
SJU	 CU	 SJU	 CU	 SJU	
CU	 SJU	 CU	 SJU	 CU
SJU	 CU	 SJU	 CU	 SJU


